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The Innovation Council Committee has been reconstituted w.e.f 5™ January, 2026 for a period of 3
years and shall be responsible for the following:

OBJECTIVES:

® oo oo

To encourage and facilitate innovation and research among students, faculty and staff,
To provide a platform for ideation, innovation and entrepreneurship.

To foster collaboration with local industries, research organizations and the community.
To identify and support innovative projects, initiatives and events.
To promote a culture of continuous improvement and learning.

Sr. Name Role Teaching/Non- Contact Email ID
No. teaching/faculty/s | Number
tudent
1.1 Prof. Irfan. S. Mirza President Director/Principal 7720023201 | irfan.mirza@vmsiihe@edu.in
1.1.1 | Ms. Shameem Vice President Faculty 9860612356 | Sahameem.memon@vmsiihe.ed
Menon u.in
1.2 Ms. Nelissa Alcasoas | Convenor Faculty 9822687270 | nelissa.alcasoas@vmsiihe.edu.in
1.3 Mr. Sebastian Innovation Faculty 7447439528 | sebastian.breitinger@vmsiihe.ed
Breitinger activity ' u.in
cocrdinator
1.4 Ms. Lizzel G. Dias Start-upactivity | Faculty 7798347528 | lizzel.dias@vmsiihe.edu.in
coordinator
15 Ms. Sannely Noronha | Internship 9890764604 | sannely.noronha@vmsiihe.edu.in
. coordinator Non-Teaching
1.6 Dr. Semele J. Sardesai | IPR activity Faculty 9890195825 | semele.sardesai@vmsiihe.edu.in
Coordinator
1.7 Ms. Edna Noronha Social Media Non-Teaching 9822807814 | edna.noronha@vmsiihe.edu.in
coordinator
1.8
ARILA
1.9 Mr. Frazer Rodrigues | NIRF coordinator | Faculty 9765842169 | frazer.rodrigues@vmsiihe.edu.in
1,10 , Members
21 Ms. Shalini Sitaraman | IP Expert/Patent | Non-teaching 8600126625 | shalini@mg-ip.co

Expert




2.2 Mr. Dev Thakkar Startup/Alumni Alumni Devt9936@gmail.com
Entrepreneur 7038750611
2.3 Mr. Amey Karmali Expert from Expert
Centre for Incubation | nearby Industry | representation- 9923755034 | info@ciba.org.in
& Business Accelerati | Industry/associat | Chief Executive
on (CIBA) ion/Ecosystem Officer CIBA
Enablers
2.4 Ms. Deepa Desai, FI/Bank/Investor | HDFC Bank deepa desai@hdfcbank.com
Manager HDFC Bank, | /Angel 9881864131
Nuvem Branch Investor/VC
2.5 Mr. Amey Karmali, Nearby Centre for 9923755034 | info@ciba.org.in
Expert Incubation incubation & ’
representation-Chief | centre Business
Executive Officer CIBA Acceleration (CIBA)
3.1 Ms. Arushi Gite Innovation Student 9511916691 | arushi.gite@vmsiihe.edu.in
coordinator
3.2 Ms. Myla C. Rodrigues | Startup Student 8180026771 | myla.rodrigues@vmsiihe.edu.in
coordinator
33 Ms. Reuel A. Internship Student 7261985895 | reuel.rodrigues@vmsiihe.edu.in
Rodrigues coordinator
3.4 Mr. Aryaman Bhagat |PR coordinator Student 9137001977 | aryaman.bhagat@vmsiihe.edu.in
3.5 Ms. Shanel L. Social Media Student 9226962564 | shanel.fernandes@vmsiihe.edu.i
Fernandes coordinator n

Prof. Irfan.S.Mirza

DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL




